

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11297 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

MADHAV S/O VENKATRAO PATILPETITIONER
-VERSUS-
JANARDHAN S/O VEKATRAO PATIL AND ORS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th April, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after one week.
No further adjournments shall be entertained."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, counsel has not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR