

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11297/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2017 in WP No. 2351/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

MADHAV S/O VENKATRAO PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANARDHAN S/O VEKATRAO PATIL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

High Court has given the liberty to raise the question to the defendant nos. 4 & 5 in the final decree proceedings. Obviously the petitioner would have right to raise the appropriate objection as such we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment. Consequently the special leave petition is dismissed. We make it clear that we have not commented on the merits of the case.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER